UNOFFICIAL C@i0g7d132
COOK COUNTY ' 450032 40 002 Fage 8 of 3
) RECORDER . R R
GENE “GENE” MOORE 1
BRIDGEVIEW OFFICE . HHII\IM‘I!J!‘HLIZII“ I J
MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
Modification Fee: $950.00
Purpose of Modification:

TO MODIFY INTEREST RATE FROM 7.875% TO 7.000%; TO MODIFY THE PRINCIPAL AND INTEREST
DPAYMENT FROM $1,377.63 TO $1,538.3€; IC MODIFY THE ORIGINAL MORTGAGE TO ALLOW FOR AN
ADDITIONAL ADVANCE OF FUNDS; AND TO FrUVDIE AN ADDITIONAL ADVANCE CF $40,750.00.

This Loan Modification Agreement (hereinafier re.er: ed 1o as "Modification") made and entered into this
20TH gayof AUGUST 2001 by and beween

of the County of DuPage and

State of lflinois (FKA MidAmerica Federal Savings Bank), and heceinafter referred to as "MidAmerica” and
EDUARDO N CONDE AND TONYA G CONDE, HUSPAND AND WIFE

(hereinafter referred to collectively as “Borrowers”) shall affect the property Incated at
1370 HUNTERS RIDGE WEST HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60192 and legally described as follows:

LOT 106 IN FINAL PLAT OF SUBDIVISION OF PASQUINELLI'S HUNIFXS RIDGE - UNIT 1, BEING
A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 9 AND THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 16,
ALL IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 9, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIDAT MERIDIAN, RECORDED
NOVEMBER 12, 1996 AS DOCUMENT 96860222, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS .

PIN.# 06083050110000

WHEREAS, MidAmerica has /previously loaned the Borrower(s)the principal sum of
ONE HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND AND NO/100 D0||ar8($190 000.00 )

evidenced by a Note (“Note”) and Mortgage both dated NOVEMBER 20, 2000 said Mortgage having been
recorded in the office of Recorder of Deeds of coox County, llinois as Document Number

00926362 and said Note and Mortgage are incorporated into and made a part of this Modification;
M1294 7/01 Page 1 of 3




UNOFFICIAL COIEMS?‘;lSE Psge 2 oF 3

WHEREAS, the parties hereto for mutya consideration wish to revise the terms of the Note and Mortgage
of said indebtedness: . :

S, v -{::‘ i
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledgéd, the parties agree as fd_llqws:

It is agreed that as of the date of this Modificatioen,  the unpaid principal balance of said indqbteﬂnés% is
One.Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Nine and 62/100 Dollars ($188,929.82).

The Note and Mortgage dated November 20, 2000 shall be modified to provide for an additional advance of
funds not to exceed the amount of Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars (%40,750.00),

Mid America will fund an Additional Advance of Forty Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars
(540,750.00) which shall increase the unpaid Principal balance of gaid indebtedness to Two Hundred Twenty
Nine Thousand si Hundred Seventy Nine and 62/100 Dollars '($229,679.52) .

The Borrcwng“go_hergb;,}mend_and_modiﬁy;gbe_gote_and:Mortgage desggiggg:ggg!e_by_spggifigg}}y_gmegﬁing_=__
Section 2 (Interest), /an? Section 3 (Payments) of the Note as follows:

2s of August 1, 2001, the modified interest rate the Borrowers are required to pay will be 7.000%.

This modified interest rate will rom<i'l constant for the remaining term of the loan, The principal and
'interest payment baged on the rate indic7Ced above will be $1,538.36. The Borrowers shall make the new
modified payments on the firat day of ea~h menth beginning on September 1, 2001.

It is agreed that all sums owed under the Note.wiil be paid no later than December 1, 2030 (vthe Maturity
Date") and the Maturity Date under all the Loan Documsnts will be deemed December 1, 2030. To the extent the
terms, conditions and provisions of this Modificaticdn differ from or are inconsistent with the Note, Mortgage
or otker Loan Documents executed by the Borrowers, the cerms, conditions and provisions of thierqufication
shall control and govern,

In all respects, said Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect, and the undersigned promises
to pay said indebtedness as herein stated and to perform all of the obligations of said Mortgage contract, as herein
revised.

Executed, sealed and delivered this 20th day of August , 2001
BORROWER _
By: £ Las By: L

FARDO N CONDE ‘ TOl\g?A G CONDE
By: By:

M1294 2/98 Page 2 of 3




|-.‘
L pzoe Fof 3

UNOFFICIAL CQE Xms15

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

. SS
.~ COUNTY OF

i~ W -t , ’ N ‘ " '
. _;THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that
EDUARDO N CONDE AND TONYA G CONDE _ _
whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and'thatT he ¥
signed and delivered the said instrument as THEIR* free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.

WITNESS my hand and offigial seal.

Signature: OFFICIAL SEAL
' KAHEN CLARK

24 NOTARY PUSLIC, STATE OF ILLINOI8

Name (Typed or Printed) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 382008

- - BRI -

T 'My'Commissioh‘txpires:“"J W

LENDER:
MID AMERICA BANK, fsb.: :
n/{f%ﬂuﬂ L o) /)ﬁ/(ﬂ/“«éﬂw Q’V"% 4&'7‘ 4&‘?
g, A
8T TE OF ILLINOI§ / ) o '

S L (R RN
-COUNTYOF . ) L c. L .- a-

THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public in and for said courty and state aforesaid, do hereby certify, that
KARew MENZA . peisonally known to me to be the
Vice President of Mid America Bank, fsh, a aational  banking  corporation  and
AL AN (R0SS the Asst. Secretary of said corporation and
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are suksoribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as-si:ci Vice President and
Asst. Secretary they signed and delivered the said instrument as the Vice President and Asst.
Secretary of said corporation and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to de affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority, given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the frée apd
_voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and. purposes therein.set forth._. LA

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL THIS /L. pay oF 7,
; Z 3
OFFICIAL SEAL  elti

Notary Public KAREN CLARK <.:;
/ / NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS § A

My Commission Expires: 4/5/05 Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-5-2005 § &
THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO!
Kenneth Koranda, President Mid America Bank, fsb. Wi
Mid America Bank, fsb. 1823 Centre Paint Circle
1823 Centre Point Circle, P.O. Box 3142 P.O. Box 3142
Napervilie, Nlinois 60566-7142 AP Naperville; lllinois 60566-7142. . "~

M1294 2/98 Pages 3 of 3




